

NSW Sprint Championships

Sunday, 4 December 2022

**Sydney International Regatta Centre
Penrith Lakes, NSW**

1	MU21 1x	13. Men's Under 21 Single Scull	Heat 1
2		Heat 2
3	WU16 1x	8. Women's Under 16 Single Scull	Heat 1
4		Heat 2
5		Heat 3
6	WU17 1x	8A. Women's Under 17 Single Scull	Heat 1
7		Heat 2
8	MU16 2x	9. Men's Under 16 Double Scull	Heat 1
9		Heat 2
10	MO 1x	24. Men's Open Single Scull	Heat 1
11		Heat 2
12	Para 1x	1. Para Single Scull	Final
13	Para 1x	1A. Para Single Scull	Final
14	WM 2-	2. Women's Masters Pair	Final
15	MM 1x	3. Men's Masters Single Scull	Division 3
16		Division 2
17		Division 1
18	WU21 2x	4. Women's Under 21 Double Scull	Final
19	WO 4-	6. Women's Open Coxless Four	Final
20	MO 4x	7. Men's Open Quad Scull	Final
21	WU16 1x	8. Women's Under 16 Single Scull	Final
22	WU17 1x	8A. Women's Under 17 Single Scull	Final
23	MU16 2x	9. Men's Under 16 Double Scull	Final
24	MU17 2x	9A. Men's Under 17 Double Scull	Final
25	WM 1x	10. Women's Masters Single Scull	Division 1
26		Division 2
27		Division 3
28		Division 4
29	MM 4-	11. Men's Masters Coxless Four	Final
30	MU21 1x	13. Men's Under 21 Single Scull	Final
31	WO 2x	14. Women's Open Double Scull	Final
32	MU16 4x+	16. Mens Under 16 Coxed Quad Scull	Final
33	MU17 4x+	16A. Mens Under 17 Coxed Quad Scull	Final
34	Para 2x	17. Para Double Scull	Final
35	WM 4x	19. Women's Masters Quad Scull	Final
36	MM 2x	20. Men's Masters Double Scull	Division 1
37		Division 2
38	WU21 4x	21. Women's Under 21 Quad Scull	Final
39	MU21 4+	22. Men's Under 21 Coxed Four	Final
40	WO 2-	23. Women's Open Pair	Final
41	MO 1x	24. Men's Open Single Scull	Final
42	WU16 2x	25. Women's Under 16 Double Scull	Heat 1
43		Heat 2
44	WU21 1x	29. Women's Under 21 Single Scull	Heat 1
45		Heat 2
46	MU16 1x	34. Men's Under 16 Single Scull	Heat 1
47		Heat 2
48	MU17 1x	34A. Men's Under 17 Single Scull	Heat 1
49		Heat 2
50	MO 2x	40. Men's Open Double Scull	Heat 1
51		Heat 2
52	WU16 2x	25. Women's Under 16 Double Scull	Final
53	WU17 2x	25A. Women's Under 17 Double Scull	Final
54	WM 4-	26. Women's Masters Coxless Four	Final
55	MM 2-	27. Men's Masters Pair	Final
56	MixPR3 4+	28. Mixed Para3 Coxed Four	Final
57	WU21 1x	29. Women's Under 21 Single Scull	Final
58	MU21 2x	30. Men's Under 21 Double Scull	Final
59	WO 4x	31. Women's Open Quad Scull	Final
60	MO 4-	32. Men's Open Coxless Four	Final
61	*	33,33A. Wu16 4x+, Wu17 4x+	Final
62	MU16 1x	34. Men's Under 16 Single Scull	Final
63	MU17 1x	34A. Men's Under 17 Single Scull	Final
64	WM 2x	35. Women's Masters Double Scull	Division 1
65		Division 2
66		Division 3
67	MM 4x	36. Men's Masters Quad Scull	Final

68	WU21 4+	37. Women's Under 21 Four	Final
69	WO 1x	39. Women's Open Single Scull	Final
70	MO 2x	40. Men's Open Double Scull	Final

NSW Sprint Championships

Sunday, 4 December 2022

Race 1 Men's Under 21 Single Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins
1	13.06	Penrith	(Liam Taylor)	7	1:46.61	0.00 +0.00
2	13.08	UTS	(Hunter Hyde)	4	1:50.36	3.75 +3.75
3	13.01	Cranbrook 1	(Jasper Dawson-Damer)	5	1:53.14	2.78 +6.53
4	13.09	UTS	(James Scott Brown)	6	1:54.60	1.46 +7.99
5	13.04	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Hudson Walker)	3	1:54.69	0.09 +8.08

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 30); Rest->Eliminated

Race 2 Men's Under 21 Single Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins
1	13.05	Nepean 1	(Miles Harrold)	7	1:48.32	0.00 +0.00
2	13.07	UTS	(Zinc Bosco)	3	1:51.10	2.78 +2.78
3	13.10	University of NSW	(Flynn Wilkinson)	5	1:51.73	0.63 +3.41
4	13.02	Cranbrook 2	(William Wright)	4	1:54.37	2.64 +6.05
5	13.03	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Will Stedman)	6	2:06.95	12.58 +18.63

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 30); Rest->Eliminated

Race 3 Women's Under 16 Single Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins
1	08.34	Sydney	(Isabelle Yardley)	6	2:06.48	0.00 +0.00
2	08.20	Leichhardt 3	(Sinead Hickey)	3	2:10.81	4.33 +4.33
3	08.10	Glebe	(Poppy Hartley)	9	2:12.41	1.60 +5.93
4	08.23	Nepean 1	(Viti Young)	5	2:16.22	3.81 +9.74
5	08.16	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Zoe Armstrong)	4	2:17.20	0.98 +10.72
6	08.19	Leichhardt 2	(Emma O'Brien)	2	2:19.21	2.01 +12.73
7	08.06	Corowa	(Sienna McFarlane)	8	2:37.77	18.56 +31.29
	08.30	Penrith	(Jacinta Johnson)	1	SCRATCHED	
	08.17	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Matilda Percival)	7	SCRATCHED	

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 21); Rest->Eliminated

Race 4 Women's Under 16 Single Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins
1	08.33	Sydney	(Amelia de Villiers)	2	2:03.76	0.00 +0.00
2	08.15	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Sienna McKenzie)	4	2:05.06	1.30 +1.30
3	08.01	Ascham	(Kitty Elias)	7	2:06.39	1.33 +2.63
4	08.05	Corowa	(Anastasia McFarlane)	3	2:06.85	0.46 +3.09
5	08.09	Glebe	(Chloe Hitchens)	6	2:07.14	0.29 +3.38
6	08.28	Penrith	(Zoe Wiessner)	5	2:16.38	9.24 +12.62
7	08.25	Nepean 3	(Jessica Harris)	8	2:19.99	3.61 +16.23
	08.38	UTS	(Julia Ungemach)	9	SCRATCHED	

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 21); Rest->Eliminated

Race 5 Women's Under 16 Single Scull					Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins
1	08.08	Glebe	(Lucy Yabsley)	8	1:50.94	0.00 +0.00
2	08.03	Ascham	(Sabrina Koczkar)	5	1:56.85	5.91 +5.91
3	08.04	Corowa	(Sommers Hogan)	7	2:02.04	5.19 +11.10
4	08.24	Nepean 2	(Emily Boyes)	3	2:10.37	8.33 +19.43
5	08.21	Leichhardt 4	(Lilie Bennett)	2	2:12.39	2.02 +21.45
6	08.11	Glebe	(Kelly Clifton)	1	2:12.65	0.26 +21.71
7	08.14	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Samantha Chadwick)	6	2:13.51	0.86 +22.57
8	08.18	Leichhardt 1	(Grace Conry)	4	2:13.58	0.07 +22.64
9	08.32	St Paul's Grammar	(Elizabeth Drayton)	9	2:14.29	0.71 +23.35

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 21); Rest->Eliminated

NSW Sprint Championships

Sunday, 4 December 2022

Race 6 Women's Under 17 Single Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins
1	8A.03	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Annabella Thornton)	7	1:59.74	0.00 +0.00
2	8A.02	Corowa	(Adelaide Robb)	4	2:02.10	2.36 +2.36
3	8A.01	Ascham	(Adelaide Babbage-Hockey)	2	2:05.29	3.19 +5.55
4	8A.06	Newcastle Grammar	(Alice Macready)	3	2:07.78	2.49 +8.04
5	8A.08	Penrith	(Alissa Hotz)	6	2:21.22	13.44 +21.48
	8A.11	UTS	(Avery Brambell)	5	SCRATCHED	

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 22); Rest->Eliminated

Race 7 Women's Under 17 Single Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins
1	8A.10	Sydney	(Neve Tierney)	6	1:58.85	0.00 +0.00
2	8A.12	Sydney	(Charlotte Oitmaa)	2	2:03.52	4.67 +4.67
3	8A.07	Newcastle Grammar	(Jemima McKensy)	3	2:06.66	3.14 +7.81
4	8A.04	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Amelia Dennis)	5	2:07.00	0.34 +8.15
5	8A.05	Leichhardt 5	(Josephine Egan)	7	2:09.14	2.14 +10.29
6	8A.09	Penrith	(Arabella Logan)	4	2:12.26	3.12 +13.41

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 22); Rest->Eliminated

Race 8 Men's Under 16 Double Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins
1	09.06	Cranbrook 5	(Proutt,Williams)	4	1:43.94	0.00 +0.00
2	09.08	Glebe	(Slack,Clifton)	5	1:44.51	0.57 +0.57
3	09.16	Leichhardt 3	(Fleet*,Lee-Koksal)	7	1:46.51	2.00 +2.57
4	09.17	Nepean	(George,Bazina)	2	1:50.89	4.38 +6.95
5	09.05	Cranbrook 4	(Lane,Hartwright)	3	1:53.29	2.40 +9.35
6	09.12	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Purdie,Foster)	6	2:02.08	8.79 +18.14

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 23); Rest->Eliminated *substitute

Race 9 Men's Under 16 Double Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins
1	09.04	Cranbrook 3	(Martin,Copping)	6	1:47.62	0.00 +0.00
2	09.19	Newcastle Grammar	(Baker,Harman)	5	1:52.64	5.02 +5.02
3	09.07	Cranbrook 6	(Harnett,Henderson)	4	1:55.11	2.47 +7.49
4	09.14	Leichhardt 1	(Van Der Westhuizen,Simovac)	7	1:59.86	4.75 +12.24
5	09.13	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Hunt,Williamson)	3	2:23.00	23.14 +35.38

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 23); Rest->Eliminated

Race 10 Men's Open Single Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins
1	24.07	UTS	(Peter Waldersee)	7	1:42.15	0.00 +0.00
2	24.06	UTS	(Mitchell Caponas)	4	1:45.41	3.26 +3.26
3	24.03	Nepean	(Jason Waddell)	2	1:52.37	6.96 +10.22
4	24.09	University of NSW	(Zac Partridge)	3	1:55.36	2.99 +13.21
5	24.10	University of NSW	(Scott Purves)	6	1:57.21	1.85 +15.06
6	24.02	Lake Macquarie	(Beau Fleming)	5	1:59.03	1.82 +16.88

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 41); Rest->Eliminated

Race 11 Men's Open Single Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins
1	24.05	UTS	(Jack Henderson)	7	1:43.83	0.00 +0.00
2	24.04	Penrith	(Liam Taylor)	5	1:45.70	1.87 +1.87
3	24.08	UTS	(Mathys Ferriere)	4	1:50.73	5.03 +6.90
4	24.01	Lake Macquarie	(Luke Walker)	6	1:52.26	1.53 +8.43
5	24.12	University of NSW	(Harry O'Donnell)	3	1:54.31	2.05 +10.48
6	24.11	University of NSW	(Yuri Takehara Chemale)	2	2:12.26	17.95 +28.43

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 41); Rest->Eliminated

NSW Sprint Championships

Sunday, 4 December 2022

Race 12 Para Single Scull						Final		
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins	
1	01.03	Community	(Bronte Marshall)	(PR3)	5	2:09.04	0.00	+0.00
2	01.01	ANU	(Rebecca Jones)	(PR3)	6	2:10.55	1.51	+1.51
3	01.02	Community	(Lauren Webber)	(PR3)	4	2:10.98	0.43	+1.94
4	01.04	Community	(Tahli Hind)	(PR3)	3	2:52.40	41.42	+43.36

Race 13 Para Single Scull						Final		
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins	
1	1A.03	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Harrison Nichols)	(PR3)	6	1:47.81	0.00	+0.00
2	1A.01	Community	(Stephen Lawler)	(PR3)	5	2:16.63	28.82	+28.82
3	1A.02	Community	(James Johnson)	(PR3)	4	2:18.20	1.57	+30.39

Race 14 Women's Masters Pair						Final		
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Hcp	Margins
1	02.04	North Shore	(McBride,Blackwell)	(F)	8	2:03.17	4	0.00 +0.00
2	02.09	North Shore	(Walter,Wass)	(G)	9	2:08.81	GO	5.64 +5.64
3	02.08	North Shore	(Fabbro,Edwards)	(F)	7	2:12.39	4	3.58 +9.22
4	02.07	North Shore	(Lash,Kennedy)	(C)	1	2:12.88	13	0.49 +9.71
5	02.02	Leichhardt	(Hutchison,Brigham)	(C)	2	2:17.50	13	4.62 +14.33
6	02.05	North Shore	(Byrne,Boland)	(C)	3	2:18.60	13	1.10 +15.43
7	02.06	North Shore	(Hourigan,Judges)	(D)	5	2:21.01	10	2.41 +17.84
8	02.03	Newcastle	(Watson,Dadd)	(D)	6	2:24.12	10	3.11 +20.95
9	02.01	Glebe	(Skilton,Wareham)	(C)	4	2:25.97	13	1.85 +22.80

Race 15 Men's Masters Single Scull						Division 3		
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Hcp	Margins
1	03.11	Mosman	(Mark Williams)	(G)	2	2:19.62	28	0.00 +0.00
2	03.19	University of NSW	(Robert Drury)	(I)	7	2:21.55	16	1.93 +1.93
3	03.16	North Shore 1	(John James)	(K)	8	2:24.12	GO	2.57 +4.50
4	03.05	Glebe	(Mark Tietjen)	(G)	3	2:27.72	28	3.60 +8.10
5	03.02	Drummoyne	(Richard Jones)	(G)	4	2:30.07	28	2.35 +10.45
6	03.17	Penrith	(Doug Young)	(H)	6	2:54.48	23	24.41 +34.86
7	03.13	Nepean	(Andrew Sepansky)	(H)	5	2:59.28	23	4.80 +39.66

Race 16 Men's Masters Single Scull						Division 2		
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Hcp	Margins
1	03.12	Mosman	(Alexander Doidge)	(D)	2	1:50.57	5	0.00 +0.00
2	03.09	Leichhardt	(Richard Medway)	(E)	6	1:52.04	3	1.47 +1.47
3	03.15	Newcastle Uni	(David Hislop)	(E)	4	1:55.69	3	3.65 +5.12
4	03.04	Glebe	(Robert Fendall)	(F)	7	1:56.56	GO	0.87 +5.99
5	03.01	Drummoyne	(Andrew Patterson)	(E)	3	1:56.57	3	0.01 +6.00
6	03.03	Endeavour	(Peter Bowman)	(E)	5	2:13.80	3	17.23 +23.23

Race 17 Men's Masters Single Scull						Division 1		
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Hcp	Margins
1	03.10	Leichhardt	(Cauan Guimaraes)	(B)	4	1:44.27	1	0.00 +0.00
2	03.14	Nepean 1	(Jason Waddell)	(A)	3	1:45.30	2	1.03 +1.03
3	03.20	University of NSW	(Alexander Lazarou)	(A)	2	1:47.73	2	2.43 +3.46
4	03.07	Lake Macquarie	(AJ Rooney)	(C)	8	2:01.04	GO	13.31 +16.77
5	03.21	Lake Macquarie	(Beau Fleming)	(A)	1	2:03.88	2	2.84 +19.61
6	03.08	Lake Macquarie	(Ivan Bonus)	(C)	5	2:16.76	GO	12.88 +32.49
7	03.18	University of NSW	(Mohamed Eid)	(C)	6	2:24.74	GO	7.98 +40.47
	03.06	Glebe	(Anthony Collie)	(C)	7	SCRATCHED		

NSW Sprint Championships

Sunday, 4 December 2022

Race 18 Women's Under 21 Double Scull					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins	
1	04.05	UTS	(Critchlow,Cooper)	6	1:50.58	0.00	+0.00
2	04.06	UTS	(Waddington,Anderton*)	8	1:53.12	2.54	+2.54
3	04.01	Ascham	(Abeywickrema,Koczkar)	7	1:53.89	0.77	+3.31
4	04.03	Newcastle Grammar	(Boyle,McKensey)	2	1:56.09	2.20	+5.51
5	04.08	University of NSW	(Niven,Mulquiney)	1	2:00.24	4.15	+9.66
6	04.02	Leichhardt	(Ortolani,Egan)	5	2:00.71	0.47	+10.13
7	04.07	University of NSW	(Singh,Webster)	3	2:02.83	2.12	+12.25
8	04.04	Newcastle Grammar	(Alexander Lacey,Carpenter)	4	2:15.64	12.81	+25.06

*substitute

Race 19 Women's Open Coxless Four					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins	
1	06.02	UTS	(Garner,Burke*,Olgers,Quinn*)	4	1:45.94	0.00	+0.00
2	06.03	University of NSW	(Stanwix,Ristic,Raffin,Matthews)	6	1:53.56	7.62	+7.62
3	06.01	Drummoyne	(Giles,Hooton,McCluskey-Voigt,Huntley*)	5	2:05.24	11.68	+19.30

*substitute

Race 20 Men's Open Quad Scull					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins	
1	07.03	UTS	(Bosco,Waldersee,Caponas,Henderson)	4	1:30.45	0.00	+0.00
2	07.06	University of NSW	(Clements,Purves,Wilkinson,Partridge)	2	1:36.35	5.90	+5.90
3	07.02	Drummoyne	(Doust,Sheppard,Park*,Bennett)	6	1:37.59	1.24	+7.14
4	07.04	University of NSW	(Sargeant*,Byrnes*,Wilson,Kaplan)	5	1:37.86	0.27	+7.41
5	07.01	Cranbrook 1	(Dawson-Damer,Mills,Stone,Wright)	7	1:38.29	0.43	+7.84
6	07.05	University of NSW	(O'Donnell,Gates*,Takehara Chemale,Pickford*)	3	1:39.97	1.68	+9.52

*substitute

Race 21 Women's Under 16 Single Scull					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins	
1	08.08	Glebe	(Lucy Yabsley)	5	1:53.63	0.00	+0.00
2	08.34	Sydney	(Isabelle Yardley)	6	1:59.78	6.15	+6.15
3	08.03	Ascham	(Sabrina Koczkar)	3	2:00.09	0.31	+6.46
4	08.04	Corowa	(Sommers Hogan)	8	2:03.28	3.19	+9.65
5	08.33	Sydney	(Amelia de Villiers)	4	2:05.81	2.53	+12.18
6	08.15	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Sienna McKenzie)	7	2:06.43	0.62	+12.80
7	08.10	Glebe	(Poppy Hartley)	9	2:09.20	2.77	+15.57
8	08.01	Ascham	(Kitty Elias)	1	2:11.37	2.17	+17.74
9	08.20	Leichhardt 3	(Sinead Hickey)	2	2:15.06	3.69	+21.43

Race 22 Women's Under 17 Single Scull					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins	
1	8A.03	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Annabella Thornton)	5	1:57.53	0.00	+0.00
2	8A.10	Sydney	(Neve Tierney)	4	1:59.59	2.06	+2.06
3	8A.12	Sydney	(Charlotte Oitmaa)	6	2:01.11	1.52	+3.58
4	8A.02	Corowa	(Adelaide Robb)	3	2:01.96	0.85	+4.43
5	8A.06	Newcastle Grammar	(Alice Macready)	1	2:04.42	2.46	+6.89
6	8A.01	Ascham	(Adelaide Babbage-Hockey)	7	2:05.80	1.38	+8.27
7	8A.07	Newcastle Grammar	(Jemima McKensey)	2	2:07.66	1.86	+10.13
8	8A.04	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Amelia Dennis)	8	2:11.28	3.62	+13.75

NSW Sprint Championships

Sunday, 4 December 2022

Race 23 Men's Under 16 Double Scull					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins	
1	09.08	Glebe	(Slack,Clifton)	3	1:41.40	0.00	+0.00
2	09.06	Cranbrook 5	(Proutt,Williams)	5	1:42.82	1.42	+1.42
3	09.16	Leichhardt 3	(Fleet*,Lee-Koksal)	7	1:44.79	1.97	+3.39
4	09.04	Cranbrook 3	(Martin,Copping)	4	1:47.22	2.43	+5.82
5	09.17	Nepean	(George,Bazina)	1	1:48.54	1.32	+7.14
6	09.07	Cranbrook 6	(Harnett,Henderson)	2	1:57.42	8.88	+16.02
7	09.19	Newcastle Grammar	(Baker,Harman)	6	1:58.49	1.07	+17.09
8	09.14	Leichhardt 1	(Van Der Westhuizen,Simovac)	8	2:00.85	2.36	+19.45
*substitute							

Race 24 Men's Under 17 Double Scull					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins	
1	9A.05	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Williamson,Purdie)	8	1:41.13	0.00	+0.00
2	9A.01	Corowa	(Hogan,Hogan)	5	1:44.41	3.28	+3.28
3	9A.08	Newcastle Grammar	(Leishman,Chung)	3	1:45.34	0.93	+4.21
4	9A.09	Newcastle Grammar	(Brown,Burton)	2	1:46.47	1.13	+5.34
5	9A.02	Cranbrook 1	(Hemmes Angelucci,Dunn)	1	1:47.70	1.23	+6.57
6	9A.07	Leichhardt 2	(Hue,Lee)	7	1:48.68	0.98	+7.55
	9A.04	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Nichols,Foster)	4	SCRATCHED		
	9A.03	Cranbrook 2	(Mills,Stone)	6	SCRATCHED		
	9A.06	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Kumarasinghe,Walsh*)	9	SCRATCHED		
*substitute							

Race 25 Women's Masters Single Scull					Division 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Hcp	Margins
1	10.33	Shoalhaven	(Katrina Davis)	(C) 4	2:01.31	GO	0.00 +0.00
2	10.25	Mosman	(Sarah Hill)	(C) 9	2:06.11	GO	4.80 +4.80
3	10.16	Glebe	(Jacolyn Harris)	(C) 3	2:06.54	GO	0.43 +5.23
4	10.17	Lake Macquarie	(Trudy MacDonald)	(C) 2	2:09.02	GO	2.48 +7.71
5	10.09	Drummoyne	(Jodie Panagopoulos)	(C) 5	2:10.83	GO	1.81 +9.52
6	10.14	Glebe	(Anne Skilton)	(C) 8	2:18.44	GO	7.61 +17.13
7	10.15	Glebe	(Kate Wareham)	(C) 6	2:32.00	GO	13.56 +30.69
	10.36	North Shore	(Olivia Tonge)	(B) 1	SCRATCHED		
	10.30	Nepean	(Vanessa Edwards)	(C) 7	SCRATCHED		

Race 26 Women's Masters Single Scull					Division 2		
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Hcp	Margins
1	10.05	Corowa	(Julie Underwood)	(D) 6	2:08.01	GO	0.00 +0.00
2	10.06	Drummoyne	(Janine Donovan)	(D) 7	2:09.64	GO	1.63 +1.63
3	10.21	Lake Macquarie	(Mishella Duzel)	(D) 8	2:11.11	GO	1.47 +3.10
4	10.13	Endeavour 4	(Rosalie Furness)	(D) 9	2:16.51	GO	5.40 +8.50
5	10.26	Mosman	(Edith de Boer)	(D) 4	2:21.39	GO	4.88 +13.38
6	10.35	University of NSW	(Sophia Champion)	(D) 3	2:26.49	GO	5.10 +18.48
7	10.04	Corowa	(Elizabeth Sandow)	(B) 2	2:31.60	4	5.11 +23.59
	10.22	Lake Macquarie	(Kirstin Berry)	(B) 1	SCRATCHED		
	10.32	North Shore	(Rebekah Hourigan)	(D) 5	SCRATCHED		

Race 27 Women's Masters Single Scull					Division 3		
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Hcp	Margins
1	10.07	Drummoyne	(Rowena Stewart)	(F) 7	2:15.02	GO	0.00 +0.00
2	10.18	Lake Macquarie	(Anne Harcombe)	(E) 4	2:15.95	3	0.93 +0.93
3	10.28	Mosman	(Em Barac)	(E) 5	2:16.24	3	0.29 +1.22
4	10.08	Drummoyne	(Caroline Vernon)	(E) 1	2:19.03	3	2.79 +4.01
5	10.19	Lake Macquarie	(Louise Turmine)	(F) 9	2:20.12	GO	1.09 +5.10
6	10.23	Leichhardt 1	(Carmel Taylor)	(E) 6	2:23.03	3	2.91 +8.01
7	10.02	Abbotsford	(Suzanne Jones)	(F) 8	2:24.14	GO	1.11 +9.12
8	10.29	Mosman	(Kristane Foxtton)	(E) 3	2:25.50	3	1.36 +10.48
9	10.34	Shoalhaven	(Robyn Wakefield)	(E) 2	2:29.48	3	3.98 +14.46

NSW Sprint Championships

Sunday, 4 December 2022

Race 28 Women's Masters Single Scull								Division 4	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Hcp	Margins	
1	10.27	Mosman	(Anne Taylor)	(H)	9	2:26.11	GO	0.00	+0.00
2	10.01	Abbotsford	(Rosemary Hancock)	(G)	8	2:30.99	6	4.88	+4.88
3	10.10	Endeavour 1	(Lindy Nisbett)	(G)	5	2:31.32	6	0.33	+5.21
4	10.03	Abbotsford	(Petra Macaskill)	(G)	6	2:36.49	6	5.17	+10.38
5	10.12	Endeavour 3	(Diane McShane)	(F)	3	2:38.48	11	1.99	+12.37
6	10.11	Endeavour 2	(Diana Trescott)	(F)	1	2:43.77	11	5.29	+17.66
7	10.24	Leichhardt 2	(Kerry Thorn)	(G)	7	2:45.47	6	1.70	+19.36
8	10.20	Lake Macquarie	(Maree Brown)	(F)	4	2:52.87	11	7.40	+26.76
	10.31	North Shore	(Mary Walsh)	(F)	2	SCRATCHED			

Race 29 Men's Masters Coxless Four								Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Hcp	Margins	
1	11.02	Mosman	(Hardy,May,Struik,Titterton)	(I)	7	1:49.02	GO	0.00	+0.00
2	11.04	University of NSW	(Fisher,Drury,Whalan,Moyes)	(G)	6	1:56.78	11	7.76	+7.76
3	11.05	University of NSW	(Lazarou,McEncroe,Lazarou,Lazarou)	(B)	3	1:56.95	22	0.17	+7.93
4	11.03	North Shore 1	(van Rysewyk,Johnston,Luck,Walsh)	(E)	4	1:59.23	17	2.28	+10.21
5	11.01	Leichhardt	(Clare,Tindale*,Patterson,Hogan)	(G)	5	2:05.36	11	6.13	+16.34

*substitute

Race 30 Men's Under 21 Single Scull								Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins		
1	13.05	Nepean 1	(Miles Harrold)		5	1:41.19	0.00	+0.00	
2	13.06	Penrith	(Liam Taylor)		4	1:44.28	3.09	+3.09	
3	13.08	UTS	(Hunter Hyde)		6	1:48.52	4.24	+7.33	
4	13.02	Cranbrook 2	(William Wright)		1	1:49.66	1.14	+8.47	
5	13.07	UTS	(Zinc Bosco)		3	1:52.26	2.60	+11.07	
6	13.10	University of NSW	(Flynn Wilkinson)		7	1:53.31	1.05	+12.12	
7	13.01	Cranbrook 1	(Jasper Dawson-Damer)		2	1:54.62	1.31	+13.43	
8	13.09	UTS	(James Scott Brown)		8	1:55.96	1.34	+14.77	

Race 31 Women's Open Double Scull								Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins		
1	14.06	UTS	(Garner,Quinn*)		1	1:51.57	0.00	+0.00	
2	14.07	UTS	(Stocks,Sibillin)		5	1:53.96	2.39	+2.39	
3	14.04	Newcastle Uni	(Johnston,Harcombe)		8	1:55.38	1.42	+3.81	
4	14.05	Shoalhaven	(Richardson,Underwood)		4	1:55.48	0.10	+3.91	
5	14.03	Nepean 2	(Trevitt,Tuckerman)		2	1:57.37	1.89	+5.80	
6	14.08	University of NSW	(Backler,Cox)		7	2:00.86	3.49	+9.29	
7	14.02	Drummoyne	(Giles,McCluskey-Voigt*)		6	2:08.90	8.04	+17.33	
8	14.01	Drummoyne	(Hooton,Huntley*)		3	2:11.56	2.66	+19.99	

*substitute

Race 32 Mens Under 16 Coxed Quad Scull								Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins		
1	16.08	Shore 1	(Robinson,McHutchinson,Armstrong,Frape,c:Cochrane)		8	1:37.97	0.00	+0.00	
2	16.02	Cranbrook 2	(Proutt,Lane,Williams,Hartwright,c:Rastogi)		5	1:38.51	0.54	+0.54	
3	16.09	Shore 2	(Wheeler,Forrester,Powell,Scammell,c:Miller)		6	1:40.21	1.70	+2.24	
4	16.11	Shore 4	(Paris,Faulkner,Hamilton,Rogan,c:George)		2	1:46.80	6.59	+8.83	
5	16.10	Shore 3	(Gilligan,McKindley,Green,Blaes,c:Brooks)		4	1:48.54	1.74	+10.57	
6	16.03	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Purdie*,Williamson,Walsh,Purdie*,c:Barrett)		3	1:53.06	4.52	+15.09	
7	16.04	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Hughes,Kropp,Ward,Melmeth,c:Dennis)		7	2:13.95	20.89	+35.98	

*substitute

Race 33 Mens Under 17 Coxed Quad Scull								Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins		
1	16A.02	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Nichols,Stedman*,Williamson,Blatchley,c:Sutherland)		6	1:38.67	0.00	+0.00	
2	16A.01	Cranbrook	(Dunn,Hemmes Angelucci,Mills,Larsson,c:Gloster)		5	1:40.34	1.67	+1.67	
3	16A.03	Leichhardt	(Fleet*,Lee-Koksals,Lee,Hue,c:Kladnig)		3	1:45.23	4.89	+6.56	
4	16A.04	Newcastle Grammar	(Harman,Baker,Chung,Leishman,c:Alexander Lacey)		4	1:49.28	4.05	+10.61	

*substitute

NSW Sprint Championships

Sunday, 4 December 2022

Race 34 Para Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins	
1	17.02	Community	(Marshall,Webber)	(PR3)	5	2:15.30	0.00	+0.00
2	17.01	Community	(Johnson,Hind)	(PR3)	4	2:33.51	18.21	+18.21

Race 35 Women's Masters Quad Scull							Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Hcp	Margins
1	19.04	Endeavour 2	(Nisbett,Williamson,Furness,McShane)	(E)	6	1:56.26	GO	0.00 +0.00
2	19.01	Drummoyne	(Finnegan,Smith,Tucker,Chapman)	(E)	7	1:56.77	GO	0.51 +0.51
3	19.02	Drummoyne	(Stewart,Roncolato,Panagopoulos,Cox)	(D)	4	1:58.05	2	1.28 +1.79
4	19.05	Leichhardt	(Guimaraes,Taylor,Kosir,Lloyd Jones)	(D)	3	1:59.37	2	1.32 +3.11
5	19.07	North Shore	(Briones,Hourigan*,Judges*,Gibson)	(D)	5	1:59.47	2	0.10 +3.21
6	19.08	University of NSW	(Harradine,Champion,Matthews,Hart)	(A)	1	2:00.06	6	0.59 +3.80
7	19.06	North Shore	(James,Boland,Lash,Kennedy)	(C)	2	2:03.17	4	3.11 +6.91
8	19.03	Endeavour 1	(Barnes*,Weatherall,Stedman,Trescott)	(E)	8	2:06.97	GO	3.80 +10.71

*substitute

Race 36 Men's Masters Double Scull							Division 1	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Hcp	Margins
1	20.06	Leichhardt	(Guimaraes,Medway)	(C)	4	1:45.13	4	0.00 +0.00
2	20.09	Newcastle Uni	(Hislop,Hislop)	(C)	3	1:48.52	4	3.39 +3.39
3	20.11	University of NSW	(Byrnes,Pickford)	(A)	2	1:52.38	6	3.86 +7.25
4	20.04	Endeavour 3	(Percival,Chadwick)	(D)	5	1:57.25	2	4.87 +12.12
5	20.03	Endeavour 2	(Redhead,Patton)	(D)	6	2:06.78	2	9.53 +21.65
	20.02	Endeavour 1	(Bowman,Blomfield)	(E)	7	DID NOT START		

Race 37 Men's Masters Double Scull							Division 2	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Hcp	Margins
1	20.05	Glebe	(Tietjen,Major)	(F)	5	1:58.92	15	0.00 +0.00
2	20.08	Mosman	(Struik,May)	(I)	7	1:59.78	GO	0.86 +0.86
3	20.07	Mosman	(Hardy,Titterton)	(I)	6	2:03.62	GO	3.84 +4.70
4	20.01	Drummoyne	(Jones,Patterson)	(F)	3	2:05.55	15	1.93 +6.63
5	20.12	University of NSW	(Peppitt,Heath)	(F)	4	2:23.55	15	18.00 +24.63
6	20.10	Shoalhaven	(Medenis,Radic)	(F)	2	2:27.35	15	3.80 +28.43

Race 38 Women's Under 21 Quad Scull							Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins	
1	21.01	UTS	(Berechree,Waddington*,Critchlow,Cooper)		4	1:46.37	0.00	+0.00
2	21.02	University of NSW	(Singh,Webster,Raffin,Potter)		5	1:55.58	9.21	+9.21

*substitute

Race 39 Men's Under 21 Coxed Four							Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins	
1	22.01	Cranbrook 1	(Perkins,Godfrey-Hill*,Murdoch,Tisch-Bostock,c:Walker)		5	1:37.27	0.00	+0.00
2	22.02	Cranbrook 2	(Hemmes Angelucci,Mills,Dunn,Stone,c:Gloster)		4	1:39.09	1.82	+1.82
3	22.03	Newcastle Grammar	(Harman,Lyons,Chung,Leishman,c:Mckensey)		6	1:57.12	18.03	+19.85

*substitute

Race 40 Women's Open Pair							Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins	
1	23.03	UTS	(Burke,Anderton)		6	1:56.20	0.00	+0.00
2	23.01	UTS	(Garner,Fuller)		4	1:58.49	2.29	+2.29
3	23.02	University of NSW	(Stanwix,Ristic)		5	2:06.07	7.58	+9.87

NSW Sprint Championships

Sunday, 4 December 2022

Race 41 Men's Open Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins
1	24.07	UTS	(Peter Waldersee)	4	1:41.27	0.00 +0.00
2	24.05	UTS	(Jack Henderson)	5	1:43.23	1.96 +1.96
3	24.06	UTS	(Mitchell Caponas)	6	1:44.65	1.42 +3.38
4	24.04	Penrith	(Liam Taylor)	3	1:45.97	1.32 +4.70
5	24.03	Nepean	(Jason Waddell)	2	1:47.58	1.61 +6.31
6	24.08	UTS	(Mathys Ferriere)	7	1:51.34	3.76 +10.07
7	24.09	University of NSW	(Zac Partridge)	8	1:52.96	1.62 +11.69
8	24.01	Lake Macquarie	(Luke Walker)	1	1:55.93	2.97 +14.66

Race 42 Women's Under 16 Double Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins
1	25.18	Sydney	(Yardley,de Villiers)	5	2:06.82	0.00 +0.00
2	25.04	Corowa	(Broad,Hogan)	3	2:09.53	2.71 +2.71
3	25.12	Leichhardt 2	(Hickey,O'Brien)	6	2:13.72	4.19 +6.90
4	25.10	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Chadwick,McKenzie)	4	2:20.52	6.80 +13.70
	25.02	Ascham	(Elias,Radzynski)	2	SCRATCHED	
	25.14	Nepean 2	(Whitelaw,Harris)	7	SCRATCHED	

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 52); Rest->Eliminated

Race 43 Women's Under 16 Double Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins
1	25.13	Nepean 1	(Boyes,Young)	3	1:53.80	0.00 +0.00
2	25.11	Leichhardt 1	(Conry,Bennett)	6	1:56.56	2.76 +2.76
3	25.15	Newcastle Grammar	(Boyle,McKensey)	7	1:57.36	0.80 +3.56
4	25.06	Glebe	(Hartley,Clifton)	5	1:58.28	0.92 +4.48
5	25.07	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Sutherland,Barrett)	4	2:45.49	47.21 +51.69

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 52); Rest->Eliminated

Race 44 Women's Under 21 Single Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins
1	29.03	Manning River	(Hannah Smith)	7	2:04.00	0.00 +0.00
2	29.04	Nepean 2	(Edee Brown)	2	2:05.68	1.68 +1.68
3	29.09	UTS	(Sarah Berechree)	6	2:07.98	2.30 +3.98
4	29.07	Newcastle Grammar	(Alice Macready)	4	2:08.31	0.33 +4.31
5	29.06	Newcastle Grammar	(Jemima McKensey)	5	2:12.63	4.32 +8.63
	29.01	Ascham	(Yoo Mee O'Carrigan)	3	SCRATCHED	

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 57); Rest->Eliminated

Race 45 Women's Under 21 Single Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins
1	29.08	Penrith	(Maddison Joines)	7	1:59.32	0.00 +0.00
2	29.11	UTS	(Amelia Cooper)	3	2:02.27	2.95 +2.95
3	29.02	Leichhardt	(Siera Ortolani)	5	2:04.58	2.31 +5.26
4	29.10	UTS	(Ali Waddington)	6	2:07.66	3.08 +8.34
5	29.05	Newcastle Grammar	(Melissa Carpenter)	4	2:24.01	16.35 +24.69

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 57); Rest->Eliminated

Race 46 Men's Under 16 Single Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins
1	34.14	Nepean 1	(Luca Bazina)	5	1:51.13	0.00 +0.00
2	34.05	Glebe 2	(Carter Clifton)	9	1:52.67	1.54 +1.54
3	34.01	Cranbrook 1	(Luke Martin)	3	1:54.64	1.97 +3.51
4	34.18	Newcastle Grammar 2	(Mitchell Chung)	4	1:54.84	0.20 +3.71
5	34.08	Hunter Valley Grammar 3	(Edward Walsh)	8	2:02.04	7.20 +10.91
6	34.13	Leichhardt 4	(Lucas Van Der Westhuizen)	7	2:03.49	1.45 +12.36
7	34.02	Cranbrook 2	(Thomas Harnett)	1	2:15.13	11.64 +24.00
8	34.11	Leichhardt 2	(Riley Lee-Koksall)	6	2:34.18	19.05 +43.05
	34.07	Hunter Valley Grammar 2	(Thomas Foster)	2	SCRATCHED	

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 62); Rest->Eliminated

NSW Sprint Championships

Sunday, 4 December 2022

Race 47 Men's Under 16 Single Scull				Heat 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	Margins
1	34.04	Glebe 1 (Charlie Slack)	9	1:56.40	0.00 +0.00
2	34.16	Nepean 3 (Ezekiel Pratt)	6	1:56.53	0.13 +0.13
3	34.15	Nepean 2 (Angus George)	4	2:03.63	7.10 +7.23
4	34.12	Leichhardt 3 (Dylan Lee)	1	2:05.88	2.25 +9.48
5	34.17	Newcastle Grammar 1 (Logan Harman)	7	2:10.06	4.18 +13.66
6	34.03	Cranbrook 3 (Thomas Henderson)	8	2:14.04	3.98 +17.64
7	34.10	Leichhardt 1 (Petar Simovac)	5	2:21.59	7.55 +25.19
8	34.06	Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Oliver Williamson)	3	2:29.18	7.59 +32.78
	34.09	Hunter Valley Grammar 4 (Luke Purdie)	2	SCRATCHED	

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 62); Rest->Eliminated

Race 48 Men's Under 17 Single Scull				Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	Margins
1	34A.02	Corowa (Lachie Hogan)	4	1:56.65	0.00 +0.00
2	34A.11	Newcastle Grammar (Gabriel Leishman)	2	2:02.27	5.62 +5.62
3	34A.10	Leichhardt 5 (Michael Hue)	5	2:03.56	1.29 +6.91
	34A.08	Hunter Valley Grammar (Harrison Nichols)	3	SCRATCHED	
	34A.06	Hunter Valley Grammar (Lachlan Foster)	6	SCRATCHED	
	34A.05	Cranbrook 3 (Lachlan Larsson)	7	DID NOT START	

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 63)

Race 49 Men's Under 17 Single Scull				Heat 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	Margins
1	34A.07	Hunter Valley Grammar (Hayden Williamson)	3	1:56.04	0.00 +0.00
2	34A.03	Cranbrook (Callum Dunn)	6	1:57.37	1.33 +1.33
3	34A.09	Hunter Valley Grammar (Max Blatchley)	4	1:58.12	0.75 +2.08
4	34A.04	Cranbrook 2 (Felix Hemmes Angelucci)	7	1:59.94	1.82 +3.90
5	34A.01	Corowa (Erik Hogan)	5	2:01.06	1.12 +5.02
6	34A.05	Cranbrook 3 (Lachlan Larsson)	8	2:07.21	6.15 +11.17
7	34A.12	Newcastle Grammar (Louis Lyons)	2	2:23.88	16.67 +27.84

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 63); Rest->Eliminated

Race 50 Men's Open Double Scull				Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	Margins
1	40.08	UTS (Caponas,Henderson)	3	1:47.13	0.00 +0.00
2	40.06	Nepean (Waddell,Waddell)	5	1:53.10	5.97 +5.97
3	40.11	University of NSW (Wilkinson,Purves)	6	1:54.78	1.68 +7.65
4	40.02	Cranbrook 2 (Mills,Stone)	4	1:59.06	4.28 +11.93
	40.10	University of NSW (Clements*,Partridge)	2	DID NOT START	
	40.04	Drummoyne (John,Bennett)	7	SCRATCHED	

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 70); Rest->Eliminated

*substitute

Race 51 Men's Open Double Scull				Heat 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	Margins
1	40.07	UTS (Ferriere,Waldersee)	4	1:43.45	0.00 +0.00
2	40.01	Cranbrook 1 (Dawson-Damer,Wright)	5	1:49.58	6.13 +6.13
3	40.05	Lake Macquarie (Walker,Fleming)	7	1:52.49	2.91 +9.04
4	40.03	Drummoyne (Symonds,Park)	6	1:55.95	3.46 +12.50
5	40.09	University of NSW (O'Donnell,Takehara Chemale)	3	2:06.81	10.86 +23.36
	40.12	Newcastle Uni (Lane,Lilleyman)	2	SCRATCHED	

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 70); Rest->Eliminated

NSW Sprint Championships

Sunday, 4 December 2022

Race 52 Women's Under 16 Double Scull					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins	
1	25.18	Sydney	(Yardley,de Villiers)	5	1:55.38	0.00	+0.00
2	25.13	Nepean 1	(Boyes,Young)	4	1:58.18	2.80	+2.80
3	25.15	Newcastle Grammar	(Boyle,McKensy)	2	1:58.44	0.26	+3.06
4	25.04	Corowa	(Broad,Hogan)	3	1:59.83	1.39	+4.45
5	25.12	Leichhardt 2	(Hickey,O'Brien)	7	2:00.84	1.01	+5.46
6	25.06	Glebe	(Hartley,Clifton)	8	2:02.81	1.97	+7.43
7	25.11	Leichhardt 1	(Conry,Bennett)	6	2:11.88	9.07	+16.50
	25.10	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Chadwick,McKenzie)	1	SCRATCHED		

Race 53 Women's Under 17 Double Scull					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins	
1	25A.05	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Thornton,Armstrong)	8	1:53.82	0.00	+0.00
2	25A.03	Corowa	(McFarlane,Robb)	3	1:55.01	1.19	+1.19
3	25A.02	Ascham	(Koczkar,Koczkar)	6	1:55.88	0.87	+2.06
4	25A.01	Ascham	(Babbage-Hockey,Zusak)	1	1:59.78	3.90	+5.96
5	25A.06	Penrith	(Wiessner,Hotz)	4	2:09.38	9.60	+15.56
6	25A.04	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Percival,Dennis)	7	2:17.23	7.85	+23.41
	25A.08	UTS	(Brambell,Ungemach)	2	DID NOT START		
	25A.07	Penrith	(Johnson,Logan)	5	SCRATCHED		

Race 54 Women's Masters Coxless Four					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Hcp	Margins
1	26.04	North Shore	(Byrne,Boland*,McBride,Blackwell)	(D) 5	1:56.99	2	0.00 +0.00
2	26.03	North Shore	(Hourigan,Judges,Lash,Kennedy)	(C) 3	1:59.01	4	2.02 +2.02
3	26.01	Drummoyne	(Stewart,Potter,Hextell*,Cox)	(E) 4	2:03.62	GO	4.61 +6.63
4	26.02	Drummoyne	(Tucker,Finnegan,Smith,Chapman)	(E) 6	2:08.63	GO	5.01 +11.64
							*substitute

Race 55 Men's Masters Pair					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Hcp	Margins
1	27.01	Mosman	(Struik,May)	(I) 7	2:02.31	GO	0.00 +0.00
2	27.06	University of NSW	(Whalan,McEncroe)	(C) 3	2:05.32	23	3.01 +3.01
3	27.04	North Shore 2	(Luck,Walsh)	(F) 6	2:05.88	16	0.56 +3.57
4	27.08	University of NSW	(Lazarou,Lazarou)	(B) 2	2:08.36	25	2.48 +6.05
5	27.02	Mosman	(Hardy,Titterton)	(I) 8	2:11.23	GO	2.87 +8.92
6	27.05	North Shore 3	(Lawson,Smith)	(E) 5	2:14.96	19	3.73 +12.65
7	27.07	University of NSW	(Byrnes,Pickford)	(A) 1	2:19.18	25	4.22 +16.87
8	27.03	North Shore 1	(van Rysewyk,Johnston)	(D) 4	2:20.01	21	0.83 +17.70

Race 56 Mixed Para3 Coxed Four					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins	
1	28.01	Community	(Johnson,Lawler,Marshall,Webber,c:Craig)	5	2:13.73		0.00 +0.00

Race 57 Women's Under 21 Single Scull					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins	
1	29.11	UTS	(Amelia Cooper)	6	2:01.46	0.00	+0.00
2	29.03	Manning River	(Hannah Smith)	5	2:04.57	3.11	+3.11
3	29.08	Penrith	(Maddison Joines)	4	2:04.93	0.36	+3.47
4	29.04	Nepean 2	(Edee Brown)	3	2:07.69	2.76	+6.23
5	29.10	UTS	(Ali Waddington)	8	2:08.55	0.86	+7.09
6	29.02	Leichhardt	(Siarla Ortolani)	2	2:09.59	1.04	+8.13
7	29.09	UTS	(Sarah Berechree)	7	2:09.84	0.25	+8.38
8	29.07	Newcastle Grammar	(Alice Macready)	1	2:16.77	6.93	+15.31

NSW Sprint Championships

Sunday, 4 December 2022

Race 58 Men's Under 21 Double Scull					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins	
1	30.01	Cranbrook 1	(Dawson-Damer,Wright)	8	1:38.42	0.00	+0.00
2	30.07	UTS	(Scott Brown,Bosco)	1	1:46.08	7.66	+7.66
3	30.02	Cranbrook 2	(Mills,Stone)	7	1:46.66	0.58	+8.24
4	30.06	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Stedman,Walker)	4	1:50.06	3.40	+11.64
5	30.05	Drummoyne	(Doust,Sheppard)	6	1:50.72	0.66	+12.30
6	30.04	Cranbrook 4	(Perkins,Klein)	2	1:52.16	1.44	+13.74
7	30.03	Cranbrook 3	(Murdoch,Tisch-Bostock)	5	1:55.00	2.84	+16.58
8	30.08	University of NSW	(Wilson,Kaplan)	3	1:58.99	3.99	+20.57

Race 59 Women's Open Quad Scull					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins	
1	31.02	UTS	(Olgers,Stocks*,Sibillin,Quinn*)	6	1:49.18	0.00	+0.00
2	31.04	Newcastle Uni	(Anderson,Harcombe,Johnston,Harcombe)	3	1:52.25	3.07	+3.07
3	31.01	Drummoyne	(Hooton,Giles,McCluskey-Voigt,Huntley*)	4	1:54.15	1.90	+4.97
4	31.03	University of NSW	(Stanwix,Champion,Backler,Cox)	5	1:55.15	1.00	+5.97

*substitute

Race 60 Men's Open Coxless Four					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins	
1	32.02	University of NSW	(Purves*,Gates,Sargeant,Clements)	4	1:42.63	0.00	+0.00
2	32.01	Drummoyne	(Symonds,Park,Bennett,John)	5	1:51.70	9.07	+9.07

*substitute

Race 61 Women's Under 16 Coxed Quad Scull					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins	
1	33.02	Leichhardt	(O'Brien,Hickey,Conry,Bennett,c:Kladnig)	3	1:59.52	0.00	+0.00
2	33.01	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Barrett,Sutherland,Percival,Chadwick,c:Purdie)	2	2:26.84	27.32	+27.32

Race 61 Women's Under 17 Coxed Quad Scull					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins	
1	33A.05	Sydney	(Oitmaa*,Yardley,de Villiers,Bennett,c:Ma-Conis)	4	1:45.62	0.00	+0.00
2	33A.02	Corowa	(Broad,Hogan,McFarlane,Robb,c:McFarlane)	6	1:48.83	3.21	+3.21
3	33A.03	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Thornton,Dennis,McKenzie,Armstrong,c:Hunt)	5	1:50.93	2.10	+5.31
4	33A.01	Ascham	(Zusak,Koczkar,Elias,Koczkar,c:Babbage-Hockey)	7	1:54.61	3.68	+8.99
	33A.04	Penrith	(Johnson,Wiessner,Logan,Hotz,c:Drayton)	8	SCRATCHED		

*substitute

Race 62 Men's Under 16 Single Scull					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins	
1	34.04	Glebe 1	(Charlie Slack)	4	1:48.17	0.00	+0.00
2	34.05	Glebe 2	(Carter Clifton)	3	1:52.25	4.08	+4.08
3	34.14	Nepean 1	(Luca Bazina)	5	1:52.55	0.30	+4.38
4	34.01	Cranbrook 1	(Luke Martin)	7	1:55.01	2.46	+6.84
5	34.15	Nepean 2	(Angus George)	2	1:55.25	0.24	+7.08
6	34.18	Newcastle Grammar 2	(Mitchell Chung)	1	1:55.62	0.37	+7.45
7	34.16	Nepean 3	(Ezekiel Pratt)	6	1:57.42	1.80	+9.25
8	34.12	Leichhardt 3	(Dylan Lee)	8	1:59.90	2.48	+11.73

Race 63 Men's Under 17 Single Scull					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins	
1	34A.02	Corowa	(Lachie Hogan)	4	1:47.52	0.00	+0.00
2	34A.07	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Hayden Williamson)	5	1:49.61	2.09	+2.09
3	34A.09	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Max Blatchley)	7	1:49.64	0.03	+2.12
4	34A.03	Cranbrook	(Callum Dunn)	3	1:52.75	3.11	+5.23
5	34A.11	Newcastle Grammar	(Gabriel Leishman)	6	1:53.82	1.07	+6.30
6	34A.04	Cranbrook 2	(Felix Hemmes Angelucci)	8	1:54.54	0.72	+7.02
7	34A.10	Leichhardt 5	(Michael Hue)	2	1:58.45	3.91	+10.93

NSW Sprint Championships

Sunday, 4 December 2022

Race 64 Women's Masters Double Scull							Division 1	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Hcp	Margins
1	35.05	Drummoyne	(Hextell*,Cox)	(D)	5	2:00.76	GO	0.00 +0.00
2	35.13	Leichhardt 2	(Guimaraes,Kosir)	(C)	8	2:04.08	2	3.32 +3.32
3	35.21	University of NSW	(Matthews,Hart)	(A)	2	2:04.13	4	0.05 +3.37
4	35.12	Leichhardt 1	(Hutchison,Brigham)	(C)	6	2:06.23	2	2.10 +5.47
5	35.16	Newcastle Uni	(Bosco,Chadwick)	(C)	4	2:15.33	2	9.10 +14.57
6	35.10	Endeavour 3	(Barnes,Williamson)	(C)	7	2:25.52	2	10.19 +24.76
	35.18	North Shore	(McCoach,Tonge)	(C)	3	SCRATCHED		
								*substitute

Race 65 Women's Masters Double Scull							Division 2	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Hcp	Margins
1	35.09	Endeavour 2	(Furness,McShane)	(E)	8	2:03.93	GO	0.00 +0.00
2	35.03	Corowa	(Scott,Underwood)	(D)	6	2:05.51	2	1.58 +1.58
3	35.19	North Shore	(Gibson,Briones)	(D)	2	2:05.76	2	0.25 +1.83
4	35.07	Drummoyne	(Finnegan,Tucker)	(D)	3	2:09.77	2	4.01 +5.84
5	35.02	Abbotsford	(Koncek,Macaskill)	(E)	7	2:11.23	GO	1.46 +7.30
6	35.15	Newcastle	(Watson,Dadd)	(D)	4	2:18.53	2	7.30 +14.60
	35.17	North Shore	(Appleton,Hodgkinson)	(D)	5	SCRATCHED		

Race 66 Women's Masters Double Scull							Division 3	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Hcp	Margins
1	35.14	Mosman	(Taylor,Small)	(H)	8	2:18.65	GO	0.00 +0.00
2	35.20	North Shore	(Sammut,Sainty)	(F)	6	2:20.98	10	2.33 +2.33
3	35.04	Drummoyne	(Austin,Chapman)	(E)	4	2:23.58	13	2.60 +4.93
4	35.06	Drummoyne	(Stewart,Potter)	(E)	2	2:26.55	13	2.97 +7.90
5	35.01	Abbotsford	(Jones,Hancock)	(F)	7	2:27.48	10	0.93 +8.83
6	35.11	Lake Macquarie	(Brown,Turmine)	(F)	5	2:28.50	10	1.02 +9.85
	35.08	Endeavour 1	(Whiteley,Trescott)	(E)	3	SCRATCHED		

Race 67 Men's Masters Quad Scull							Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Hcp	Margins
1	36.03	Mosman	(Hardy,May,Struik,Titterton)	(I)	7	1:52.25	GO	0.00 +0.00
2	36.05	University of NSW	(Drury,Lazarou,Lazarou,Lazarou)	(C)	2	1:54.22	20	1.97 +1.97
3	36.04	Penrith	(Hill,Young*,Butlin,Macdonald)	(E)	5	1:57.95	16	3.73 +5.70
4	36.01	Endeavour 1	(Bowman,Redhead,Patton,Blomfield)	(D)	4	2:03.66	18	5.71 +11.41
5	36.06	University of NSW	(Peppitt,Fisher,Moyes,Heath)	(G)	6	2:07.29	11	3.63 +15.04
6	36.02	Endeavour 2	(Halley,Bonomini,Percival,Chadwick)	(D)	3	2:15.02	18	7.73 +22.77
								*substitute

Race 68 Women's Under 21 Four							Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins	
1	37.02	UTS	(Critchlow,Anderton,Burke,Fuller,c:Berechree)		5	1:48.42	0.00 +0.00	
2	37.01	Newcastle Grammar	(McKensy,Boyle,Alexander Lacey,Carpenter,c:Mckensy)	(6)		2:01.72	13.30 +13.30	
3	37.03	University of NSW	(Raffin,Potter,Mulquiney,Niven,c:Stanwix)		4	2:02.90	1.18 +14.48	

Race 69 Women's Open Single Scull							Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins	
1	39.03	Shoalhaven 1	(Amy Underwood)		4	1:54.32	0.00 +0.00	
2	39.05	UTS	(Gemma Sibillin)		7	1:56.47	2.15 +2.15	
3	39.07	University of NSW	(Samantha Backler)		3	1:58.85	2.38 +4.53	
4	39.01	Manning River	(Hannah Smith)		8	1:59.68	0.83 +5.36	
5	39.02	Penrith	(Maddison Joines)		5	2:00.09	0.41 +5.77	
6	39.04	Shoalhaven 2	(Jessica Richardson)		6	2:05.86	5.77 +11.54	
7	39.06	University of NSW	(Ana Ristic)		2	2:09.04	3.18 +14.72	

NSW Sprint Championships

Sunday, 4 December 2022

Race 70		Men's Open Double Scull			Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	40.08 UTS (Caponas,Henderson)	4	1:32.72	0.00	+0.00	
2	40.01 Cranbrook 1 (Dawson-Damer,Wright)	3	1:35.04	2.32	+2.32	
3	40.07 UTS (Ferriere,Waldersee)	5	1:35.23	0.19	+2.51	
4	40.06 Nepean (Waddell,Waddell)	6	1:37.53	2.30	+4.81	
5	40.02 Cranbrook 2 (Mills,Stone)	8	1:41.76	4.23	+9.04	
6	40.05 Lake Macquarie (Walker,Fleming)	7	1:42.58	0.82	+9.86	
7	40.11 University of NSW (Wilkinson,Purves)	2	1:56.84	14.26	+24.12	
	40.03 Drummoyne (Symonds,Park)	1				